

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1089/2025

MOSTARI BANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[SIR MATTERS RELATED TO THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL]

IA No. 287398/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 737/2025 (PIL-W)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 183939/2025

IA No. 183939/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 1088/2025 (PIL-W)W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W)

....FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 284001/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 317082/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 17-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Saddy, AOR
Mr. Bhavya Bachani, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
 Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Suray Kiran Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Aayesha Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, AOR

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.
 Mr. Md Shah Minhajuddin, Adv.
 Mr. Md Adil Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Srabani Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Ahmad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
 Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.
 Mr. Shaurya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, AOR
 Mohd. Yasir, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Utsav, Adv.
 Mr. Asish Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti S., Adv.
 Ms. Anamika Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Simran Panmar, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 20.01.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR