

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1089/2025

MOSTARI BANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[SIR MATTERS RELATED TO THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL]  
 [ALONGWITH LETTER DATED 08.03.2026 RECEIVED FROM HON. THE CHIEF  
 JUSTICE, CALCUTTA HIGH COURT]  
 [TO BE TAKEN UP AT 4:00 P.M.]

Date : 07-04-2026 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)  
 Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.  
 Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.  
 Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

1. Upon being mentioned by Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned Senior Counsel for the Election Commission of India (ECI), the matter is taken on Board.

2. It is pointed out by learned Senior Counsel for the ECI that there is a typographical error in para 10 of the order dated

06.04.2026. Upon correction, paragraph 10 of the order dated 06.04.2026 shall be read as follows:

"10. Additionally, we are informed that the applicant/his family members in IA No.102323/2026 have already filed an appeal before the Appellate Tribunal against the exclusion of their names from the voter list. If that is the case, we request the Appellate Tribunal to make an endeavour to decide that appeal before 09.04.2026 for final hearing. Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned Senior Counsel for the ECI, assures that necessary assistance will be provided to the Appellate Tribunal for adjudication of the appeal on the scheduled date."

3. Rest of the order shall remain the same.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR