

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1089/2025

MOSTARI BANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Withdrawal of Interlocutory application numbers 90181, 94440, 111818, 114300 and 114425 of 2026

IA No. 114425/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 94440/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 90181/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 114300/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 111818/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 21-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Md Adil Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Priyanshu Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anju Sonker, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. S.N. Terdal (aor), Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sk Sayan Uddin, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR

Mr. Nagender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.

contd..

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharma Datta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Maruti Nandan, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Dalal, AOR  
Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sk Sayan Uddin, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR  
Mr. Nagender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samim Ahammed, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Ambiya Khatun, Adv.  
Mr. Arka Maiti, Adv.  
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Unregistered I.A.No.90181/2026, I.A.No.94440/2026,  
I.A.No.111818/2026, I.A.No.114300/2026, I.A. No.114425/2026  
and I.A. No.114426/2026 are allowed to be withdrawn in  
terms of letters dated 28.03.2026, 22.04.2026 and 16.04.2026  
respectively.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the  
concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and  
compliance.

rd

APOORV SINGH  
Registrar